
Florida Fire Equipment Dealers Association 
2017-2018 Board of Directors 

 
 
President 
Bob Tolle 
Firetronics, Inc. 
1035 Pine Hollow Point Dr.  
Altamonte Springs, FL 32714 
Phone: 407/774-6900 
Fax: 407/774-2074 
Email: btolle.atfinvestigator@yahoo.com 
 

Vice President  
Gary Blair 
Fire Fighter, Inc.  
PO Box 888, Land O’Lakes, FL 34639 
Phone: 813/996-6469 
Fax: 813/996-4250 
Email: gary@firefighterext.com 
 

Secretary  
Ben Ward 
Piper Fire Protection, Inc.  
13075 US Highway 19 N, Clearwater, FL 33764 
Phone: 727/581-9339 
Fax: 727/581-8332 
Email: benward@piperfire.com 
 

Treasurer 
John Gioseffi 
Broward Fire Equipment 
101 SW 6th St, Ft Lauderdale, FL  33301 
Phone:  954/467-6625 
Fax:  954/467-6640 
Email: jgioseffi@browardfire.com 
 

Past President 
Paul M. Sherwood 
Advanced Fire Protection Services 
37 Tupelo Ave SE, Ft Walton Beach, FL  32548 
Phone:  850/244-2026 
Fax: 850/244-1717 
Email: paul@wesavelives.com 
 

Regular Board Members 
Michael Bobik 
B&E Fire Safety Equipment 
3209 Knox McRae Dr., Titusville, FL  32780 
Phone: 407/846-3188 
Fax: 407/846-3178 
Email: Michaelbobik@yahoo.com 
 
 
 

 
 
Valerie Deville 
Miami Fire Equipment, Inc.  
150 SW 27th Ave, Miami, FL 33135 
Phone: 305/642-6626 
Fax: 305/643-6312 
Email: contact@miamifire.com 

 
Richard Johnson, Jr.  
Fire & Life Safety America, Inc.  
5915 Causeway Blvd, Tampa, FL 33619 
Phone: 813/513-9331 
Email: rljohnson@flsamerica.com 

 
William “Bill” Johnson 
Mid State Fire Equipment, Inc.  
297 Washington Blvd NE, Lake Placid, FL 33852 
Phone: 863/465-2569  
Fax: 863/465-2536 
Email: midstatefire@htn.net 
 
Dale McCracken 
Haines City Fire Extinguisher Service, Inc. 
PO Box 1699, Winter Haven, FL 33882 
Phone: 863/294-6600  
Fax: 863/294-6610 
Email: dale@hcfireprotection.com 
 
Associate Board Member 
Jeff Grant 
L & J Fire Equipment 
953 NE Osceola Ave Ste. 101, Ocala, FL 34470 
Phone: 800/250-5602 
Fax: 352/732-0039 
Email: Jgrant@LJFire.com 
 
Legislative Consultant 
William H. Stander 
WHISPER, LLC 
113 South Monroe St, Tallahassee, FL 32301 
Phone: 850/212-3250 
Email: William@williamstander.com 
 
Executive Director 
Amy E. Bean Napier 
325 John Knox Rd, L103, Tallahassee, FL  32303 
Phone: 850/224-0711 
Fax: 850/222-3019 
Email:  amy@executiveoffice.org
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